
 
 

 
Contract Change Order Summary 

 
McCall Boulevard Resurfacing from Encanto Drive to Antelope Road 

CIP 21-13 
 

 

CCO # Description Amount % Additional 
Time 

Date 
Approved 

1 Updated bid items to reflect 
actual quantities used $ (33,058.40) -2.68% 0 May 2022 

Totals $ (33,058.40) -2.68% 0  
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

  
    

Original Contract Amount: $1,232,866.50 
Total Change Order Amount: ($33,058.40) 
Revised Contract Amount: $1,199,808.10  




